SmartFusion2 System-on-Chip FPGAs Product
Brief
Microsemi’s SmartFusion®2 SoC FPGAs integrate fourth generation flash-based FPGA fabric, an ARM® Cortex™-M3
processor, and high-performance communications interfaces on a single chip. The SmartFusion2 family is the
industry’s lowest power, most reliable and highest security programmable logic solution. SmartFusion2 FPGAs offer up
to 3.6X the gate density, up to 2X the performance of previous flash-based FPGA families, and includes multiple
memory blocks and multiply accumulate blocks for DSP processing. The 166 MHz ARM Cortex-M3 processor is
enhanced with an embedded trace macrocell (ETM), memory protection unit (MPU), 8 kbyte instruction cache, and

Product Brief Revision 16 VII
SmartFusion2 System-on-Chip FPGAs Product Brief
SmartFusion2 Ordering Information
Note: *M2S005 devices are not available with Transceivers or in the Military temperature grade
SmartFusion2 Military Temperature Devices
Speed Grade
Blank = PCIe Gen 1 Support Only
T = With Transceiver
Blank = No Transceiver
1 = 15 % Faster than STD, PCIe Gen 1 and Gen 2
M2GL050 T FG_
Part Number (Digits Indicate Thousands of LUTs)
Prefix
1
Package Type
VF =
=
Very Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (0.8 mm pitch)
896 I
Package Lead Count
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +85°C Junction Temperature)
I  = Industrial (–40°C to +100°C Junction Temperature)
M = Military (–55°C to +125°C Junction Temperature)
Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS-Compliant
M2S005
M2S010
M2S025
M2S090
M2S050
M2S100
M2S150
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
FC Flip Chip Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
VQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack Rectangular Package (0.5 mm pitch)
*
=FCS Flip Chip Ball Grid Array (0.5 mm pitch)
FCV = Very Fine Pitch Flip Chip Ball Grid Array (0.8 mm pitch)
Table 5 • Valid SmartFusion2 Military Temperature Part Numbers
M2S010T-1FG484M M2S010T-1FGG484M
M2S025T-1FG484M M2S025T-1FGG484M
M2S050T-1FG484M M2S050T-1FGG484M
M2S090T-1FG484M M2S090T-1FGG484M
M2S100T-1FC1152M M2S100T-1FCG1152M
M2S150T-1FC1152M M2S150T-1FCG1152M
Notes:
1. Gold Wire bonds are available for the FG484 package by appending X399 to the part number when ordering. For example:
M2S090T-1FG484MX399.
2. Max SERDES speed for Military Temperature devices is 3.125 Gbps. PCI Express endpoints are limited to Gen1 compliance.
VII I Product Brief  Revision 16
SmartFusion2 System-on-Chip FPGAs Product Brief
SmartFusion2 Device Status
Refer to the SmartFusion2 Datasheet for device status.
SmartFusion2 Datasheet and Pin Descriptions
The datasheet and pin descriptions are published separately:
SmartFusion2 Datasheet
SmartFusion2 Pin Descriptions
Marking Specification Details
Microsemi normally topside marks the full ordering part number on each device. The figure below provides the details
for each character code present on Microsemi’s SmartFusion2 SoC FPGA devices.
Description:
• Device Name (M2XXXX): M2S for SmartFusion2 Devices
Example: M2S050
• Package (PK###): Available Package as below
PK: Package code:
FG(G): Fine Pitch BGA, 1.00 mm pitch
FC(G): Flip Chip Fine Pitch BGA with Metal LID on top, 1.00 mm pitch